

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 06/12/2023 through 06/16/2023**

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Counseling JAMIE LEE DICKERSON, L.P.C. a/k/a JAMIE LEE VANDEVUSSE Wyoming, MI	6401013974	06/14/2023 Reclassification Granted	Requirements Satisfied
Dentistry BUFORD HARRISON SHUMAKER, D.D.S. Fenton, MI	2901017521	07/15/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reclassification; Limited / Restricted	Incompetence; Insurance Fraud; Lack of Good Moral Character; Misrepresentation to Patient; Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Massage Therapy ANTHONY KEITH STEWART, M.T. Oak Park, MI	7501015247	06/12/2023 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing ANTHONY RAYMOND BONEY, R.N. Ann Arbor, MI	4704151200	06/14/2023 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing HEATHER ANN CARLSON, R.N. Monroe, MI	4704326675	06/12/2023 Summary Suspension	Alcohol Related Conviction; Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing ELAINA J MURAD, R.N. Clinton Township, MI	4704259085	07/05/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery HORACE J DAVIS, D.O. Albion, MI	5101007157	06/14/2023 Reinstatement Denied	Requirements Not Satisfied

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery ANDREW KERI, D.O. West Bloomfield, MI	5101018617	06/14/2023 Probation; Reinstatement Granted	Requirements Satisfied
Pharmacy S M MASROOR AFZAL, R.Ph. Rochester Hills, MI	5302037515	06/14/2023 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy RICHARD M DMITRUCHINA, R.Ph. Trenton, MI	5302023946	07/14/2023 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted	Order Violation
Pharmacy MURALI CHAND GINJUPALLI, R.Ph. a/k/a MURALI GINJUPALLI Saginaw, MI	5302035479	07/14/2023 Fine Imposed	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy CARL R HENDRICKS, R.Ph. Walled Lake, MI	5302026119	07/14/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Alcohol Related Conviction
Pharmacy NILESH BABUBHAI PATEL, R.Ph. Canton, MI	5302038517	06/14/2023 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted	Failure to Comply with Subpoena; Incompetence; Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy LAURA SIGRID RILEY, R.Ph. Georgetown, KY	5302046496	07/14/2023 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
Pharmacy SAINT CLAIR FAMILY PHARMACY LLC Saint Clair Shores, MI	5301011444	06/14/2023 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted; Probation; Summary Suspension Dissolved	Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
	5315095141	06/14/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation; Summary Suspension Dissolved	Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Social Work BENJAMIN GEORGE MARTIN, Sr., L.M.S.W. Burtchville, MI	6801108050	06/14/2023 Summary Suspension	Betrayal of Professional Confidence; Failure to Report or Comply; Incompetence; Insurance Fraud; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Veterinary Medicine FRANCIS JOSEPH CAMERON, D.V.M. Shelby Township, MI	6901006964	07/15/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Veterinary Medicine LAURIE ANN KASKI-HAMMAR, D.V.M., a/k/a LAURIE A HAMMAR Escanaba, MI	6901006526	07/15/2023 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Incompetence; MAPS Violation; Negligence
Veterinary Medicine AVTAR SINGH MADAHAR, D.V.M. Sterling Heights, MI	6901010158	07/15/2023 Fine Imposed	Negligence
Veterinary Medicine LISA MARIE REYES, L.V.T. a/k/a LISA MARIE YAROSZ Ann Arbor, MI	6902003318	06/15/2023 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Alcohol Related Conviction; Drug Diversion; Drug Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply

Date Submitted: 07/03/2023

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl